

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1st year Maintenance Bill				
	(Overall 4th R/A Bill)				
N/W →	Const of Road and C.D.				
	Works From Jasauli				
	R.E.O. Road To Budhan				
	Singh Ke Tola Under				
	M.M. Orsy (SC)				
N/Agency:-	Kumar Manas Const Pvt Ltd				
	At → Saraya Ward No-13				
	Dist → Unopalganj (Bihar)				
Agt No →	96503D/2018-19				
D O A →	14/12/2018				
D O S →	14/12/2018				
	D O C → (As per Agt) → 13/12/2019				
	Rate → 10.00% Below (B.O.B)				
	Date of Actual Completion → 09/08/2019				
	Date of Entry → 08/08/2020				
	Measurement				
Item No (11)	Restoration of Rain				1.112
15.1	Cuts do do as per B/L				
	3X 30.0 X 1.75 X 0.30 =				47.25 M ³
	1X 8.00 X 1.50 X 0.30 =				3.60 M ³
	1X 12.00 X 1.70 X 0.30 =				6.12 M ³
					56.97 M ³
	Limited →				56.95 M ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st year Maintenance					
(Over all 4th R/A B/H)					
Ad. at cost of Govt					
Date of Entry: 08/08/2020					
All Qty under T.M.B.					
Item No. (1) Restoration of Road					
15.1					
Cuts do do as per E/L					
P/ 34 item No. (1)					
56.95 m ³					
@ R. 365.25/m ³					R. 20802 = cu
Item No. (2) Making up of Berms					
15.2					
Shoulder do do E/L					
P/ 35 item No. (2)					
0.25 m ²					
@ R. 54.16/m ²					R. 14 = cu
Item No. (3) Maintenance of					
15.7 (1)					
H.P.C do do as per E/L					
P/ 35 item No. (3)					
1.4 m					
@ R. 1131.64/each					R. 1132 = cu
Item No. (4) Maintenance of Road					
15.9					
Signs do do as per E/L					
P/ 35 item No. (4)					
0.11 km					
@ R. 1087.62/km					R. 122 = cu
Item No. (5) Maintenance of 200m					
15.11					
and 1 km stone do do E/L					
P/ 35 item No. (5)					
0.14 km @ R. 653.26/km					R. 88 = cu

Continuation

R. 22158 = cu

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd Year Maintenance Bill					
(Over all 5th RA Bill)					
Abstract of Cost					
Date of Entry: 07/08/2021					
All Qty vide T.M.B.					
Item No. (1/1) Restoration of Rain					
15.1					
Cuts do do as per Eq					
P/38 item No. (1/1)					
68.34 m ³					
@ Rs. 365.25/m ³ Rs. 24961 = Rs.					
Item No. (2/2) Making up of Berms					
15.2					
Shoulder do do as per Eq					
P/38 item No. (2/2)					
0.31 m ²					
@ Rs. 54.16/m ² Rs. 17 = Rs.					
Item No. (3/3) Maintenance of H.P.C.					
15.7 (1/1)					
do - do as per Eq					
P/39 item No. (3/3)					
1 H.P.					
@ Rs. 1131.64/each Rs. 1132 = Rs.					
Item No. (4/4) Maintenance of Road					
15.9					
Signs do do as per Eq					
P/39 item No. (4/4)					
0.14 km					
@ Rs. 1087.62/km Rs. 147 = Rs.					
Item No. (5/5) Maintenance of					
15.11					
200m and km stone					
do do as per Eq					
P/39 item No. (5/5)					
0.17 km					
@ Rs. 653.26/km Rs. 110 = Rs.					
Continuation					
					Rs. 26367 = Rs.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134	Contents
-----------------------	----------

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd year maintenance Bill					
(Over all Gth R/A Bill)					
Abstract of cost					
Date of Entry - 08/08/2022					
All Qty vide T.M.B.					
Item No (1) Restoration of					
15.1 Rain Cuts do.					
do as per E.O.					
P/A 2 item No (1)					
79.73 m ²					
@ Rs. 365.25/m ³ Rs. 29121.00					
Item No (2) Making up of					
15.2 Berms / shoulder					
do do as per E.O.					
P/A 3 item No (2)					
0.31 m ²					
@ Rs. 54.16/m ² Rs. 172.60					
Item No (3) Maintenance of					
15.70 H.P.C. do do					
do as per E.O.					
P/A 3 item No (3)					
1 NB					
@ Rs. 1131.64 / each Rs. 1132.20					
Item No (4) Maintenance of					
15.9 Road signs do do					
P/A 3 item No (4)					
0.17 km					
@ Rs. 1087.62/km Rs. 184.90					

Continuation

A-30454FC

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		BF	R	30	454:00
Item No. (S/10) Maintenance of					
15.11		boom and kn stone			
		d. d. as per Eq			
P/43 item No. (S/10)					1125:00
0.20 km					
@ R. 653.26/km					Rs. 13220
Item No. (S/11) Cutting of branches					
15.12(i)		off tree d. d. as per Eq			
P/43 item No. (S/11)					
1 Nos					127:00
@ R. 107.85/each					Rs. 10870
Item No. (S/11) Cutting of					
15.12(ii)		shrubs			
		d. d. as per Eq			
P/43 item No. (S/11)					142:00
1 Nos					
@ R. 6.60/each					Rs. 7260
Item No. (S/11) Trimming of					
15.12(iii)		grass and weeds			
		d. d. as per Eq			
P/43 item No. (S/11)					305:00
1.0 m ²					
@ R. 2.20/m ²					Rs. 2200
Item No. (S/12) Providing & laying					
8.13		thermoplastic d.			
		d. d. as per Eq			
P/44 item No. (S/12)					
180.80 m ²					101200:00
@ R. 833.50/m ²					Rs. 150697:00

Continuation

Rs. 181400:00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
BF- Rq. 181					40020
Item 10/13 White washing of Parapet walls do do as per EoI					
P/ AA item no. 10/13					
12.48 m ²					
@ R. 16.52/m ²				R.	20620
				R. 181	60620
Less (-) 10.0% al pro				1816120	
Agt - R. 181				1816120	
				R. 163	44520

[illegible]

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6) Cutting of Branches of Tree					1 No
(7) White Washing of Parapet Walls.					
Inner	2x	4.20	x 0.80	=	6.72 m ²
Outer side	2x	4.20	x 2.98	=	25.03 m ²
Top.	2x	4.20	x 0.40	=	3.36 m ²
Side	4x	0.70	x 1.80	=	5.04 m ²
Sides of Parapet	4x	0.40	x 0.80	=	1.28 m ²
					Total 41.43 m ²
					Verma 02/08/23 JE.

ABSTRACT OF COST				
(1) Restoration of Rain cut				
Qty V.T.M.B. P ₄₈₂				91.07 m ²
@ Rs 365-25 per m ²				Rs 33,263-20
(2) Maintenance of shoulder.				
Qty V.T.M.B. P ₄₈₂				0.41 m ²
@ Rs 54-16 per m ²				Rs 22-20
(3) Maint. of C.D Works [H.P. culvert]				
Qty V.T.M.B. P ₄₈₂				2 No
@ Rs 1131-64 per No				
				Rs 2263-20
				Total Rs 35,548-20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				111 R ₂	35,548 ⁰⁰
(4) Maintenance of Road Signs					
Qty V-T-M-B P ₄₈				0.17 Km	
@ R ₂ 1087-62 per Km					
				R ₂	185 ⁰⁰
(5) Maintenance of 200m x Km Stone					
Qty V-T-M-B P ₄₈				0.20 Km	
@ R ₂ 653-26 per Km					
				R ₂	131 ⁰⁰
(6) Cutting of Branches of Tree					
Qty V-T-M-B P ₄₈				1 H ₂	
@ R ₂ 108-85 per H ₂ R ₂					108 ⁰⁰
(7) White Washing on Parapet Wall					
Qty V-T-M-B P ₄₈				41.43 m ²	
@ R ₂ 16-52 per m ² R ₂					684 ⁰⁰
				Total R ₂	36,656 ⁰⁰
Less 10% CP				R ₂	3666 ⁰⁰
				Total R ₂	32,990 ⁰⁰
Material					
1) Earth - 68.30 m ³					Sumar 020823
					JE: Pachmukhi

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST (Fifth yr. maint. bill)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) Restoration of Road cut with soil.					
Qty V.T.M.B.F. 1	2	101.55			
@ Rs 365 = 85 per m ²					
					Rs 37,091.25
(2/1) Maintenance of Shoulder					
Qty V.T.M.B.F. 1	2	0.46			
@ Rs 54 = 16 per m ²					Rs 85.20
(3/1) Maintenance of M.P.C.					
Qty V.T.M.B.F. 1	2	2.26			
@ Rs 113 = 64 per m ²					Rs 2,263.20
(4/1) Maintenance of Road Sign.					
Qty V.T.M.B.F. 1	2	0.17			
@ Rs 1087 = 62 per Km					Rs 185.20
(5/1) Maintenance of 200 Mandm stone					
Qty V.T.M.B.F. 1	2	0.27			
@ Rs 653 = 26 per Km					Rs 176.20
(6/1) Cutting of Branches of Tree					
Qty V.T.M.B.F. 1	2	1.08			
@ Rs 107 = 85 per m ²					Rs 108.20
					Total Rs 39,848.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					1.40 x 32,848 =
(7/10) Cutting of shrub					
Rty 1-T.M.B. = 1.40					
CRs 6.60 per sq. ft.					7.20
(8/12) Plastering					
Let applied term					
plastic compound					
Rty 1-T.M.B. = 180.00					
32					
CRs 8.33 = 50 per sq. ft.					Rs 4,50,030 =
(9/12) White Washing					
on Papered wall					
Rty 1-T.M.B. = 424.50					

CR 16.52 per sq. ft.	Rs 684 =
Total Rs	1,90,569.20
Less 10% CP.	Rs 19,057.20
Total Rs	1,71,512.00

8/12
 0.100.24
 AE
 8/12
 0.100.24
 J.E.